

## Bid Opening Results For:

IFB NUMBER	21075
BID OPENING	6/27/2007
GROUP NUMBER	31505
PURCHASING OFFICER	Joseph Hodder
TELEPHONE	(518) 474-3668

### DESCRIPTION

Liquid Bituminous Materials  
(Crack Sealer)  
(DOT, Region 9 - Specific Projects)

PLEASE USE BLACK INK OR TYPEWRITER WHEN  
PREPARING YOUR BID. BE SURE YOU HAVE  
INSERTED YOUR COMPANY'S NAME IN THE BOX  
⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

Bidder BOTHAR Construction, LLC  
170 East Service Road  
Binghamton, New York  
13901

Item 18402.7602M  
Cleaning and Sealing Cracks in  
Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement, ASTM D6690 Type II

<u>Project</u>	<u>Est. Quantity Liters</u>	<u>Per Liter</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
<b>OGS ITEM 1A (Cont'd.)</b>			
Broome Co. (Residency 9-1) Rte 79 RM 79 9103/ 1155-1179 3.9 km	2,500		
<b>Total for Residency 9-1</b>	<b>26,200</b>		
Chenango Residency 9-2 Chenango Co. (Residency 9-2) Rte 12 RM 12 9202/ 3000-3153 24.7 km	14,000		
Chenango Co. (Residency 9-2) Rte 320 RM 320 9201/ 1010-1035 5.6 km	4,000		
Chenango Co. (Residency 9-2) Rte 23 RM 23 9201/ 1103-1176 11.8 km	4,500		
<b>Total for Chenango Res. 9-2</b>	<b>22,500</b>		
<b>TOTAL ITEM 1A (Res. 9-1 &amp; 9-2):</b>	<b>48,700</b>	<u>\$ 2.66</u>	<u>\$ 129,542.00</u>

(continued)

Bidder  
ANN SEAL INC  
PO BOX 615  
BIBLE SCHOOL PARK NY 13737-0615

Per Liter      Total Price

\$ 2.21/liter \$ 107,627<sup>00</sup>

(continued)

Bidder  
VESTAL ASPHALT, INC.

Per Liter      Total Price

\$2.248      \$109,477.60

)

PLEASE USE BLACK INK OR TYPEWRITER WHEN PREPARING YOUR BID. BE SURE YOU HAVE INSERTED YOUR COMPANY'S NAME IN THE BOX

⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

Bidder  
VESTAL ASPHALT, INC.

Item 18402.7601M  
Routing, Cleaning and Sealing Cracks in  
Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement, ASTM D6690 Type II

<u>Project</u>	<u>Est. Quantity Liters</u>	<u>Per Liter</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
OGS ITEM 1B (Cont'd.) Broome Co. (Residency 9-1) Rte 434 RM 434 9102/ 1000-1032 5.2 km	7,000		
<b>Total for Residency 9-1</b>	<b>44,500</b>	<u>\$ 2.52</u>	<u>\$ 112,140.00</u>
<b>ITEMS 1A and 1B ARE BID AS ONE PROJECT</b>			
<b>GRAND TOTAL (Items 1A &amp; 1B)</b>			<u>\$ 221,617.60</u>

(continued)

9 DOT)

Bidder  
ANN SEAL INC  
PO BOX 615  
BIBLE SCHOOL PARK NY 13737-0615

<u>Per Liter</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
<u>\$ 2.49/liter</u>	<u>\$ 110,805<sup>06</sup></u>
<b>ITEMS 1A and 1B ARE BID AS ONE PROJECT</b>	
	<u>\$ 218,432<sup>06</sup></u>

red)

9 DOT)

Bidder BOTHAR Construction, LLC  
170 East Service Road  
Binghamton, New York  
13901

<u>Per Liter</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
<u>\$ 2.96</u>	<u>\$ 131,720.00</u>
<b>ITEMS 1A and 1B ARE BID AS ONE PROJECT</b>	
	<u>\$ 261,262.00</u>

d)

PLEASE USE BLACK INK OR TYPEWRITER WHEN  
PREPARING YOUR BID. BE SURE YOU HAVE  
INSERTED YOUR COMPANY'S NAME IN THE BOX

⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

**Bidder** BOTHAR Construction, LLC  
170 East Service Road  
Binghamton, New York  
13901

Item 18402.7602M  
Cleaning and Sealing Cracks in  
Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement, ASTM D6690 Type II

<u>Project</u>	<u>Est. Quantity Liters</u>	<u>Per Liter</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
<b>OGS ITEM 2</b>			
Sullivan Co. (Res. 9-7) Route 209 RM 209 9602/ 1047-1122 12.07km	7,500		
<b>Total for Sullivan Residency 9-7</b>	<b>24,500</b>		
<b>TOTAL ITEM 2 (Res. 9-4 &amp; 9-7):</b>	<b>30,000</b>	<b>\$ 3.76</b>	<b>\$ 112,800.00</b>

(continued)

**Bidder** ANN SEAL INC  
PO BOX 615  
BIBLE SCHOOL PARK NY 13737-0615

Per Liter                      Total Price

*\$ 2.52/liter      \$ 75,600<sup>00</sup>*

**Bidder** VESTAL ASPHALT, INC.

Per Liter                      Total Price

\$2.38                              \$71,400.00

GROUP 31505 - LIQUID BITUMINOUS MATERIALS  
Crack Sealer (Specific Projects - Region 9 DOT)

PLEASE USE BLACK INK OR TYPEWRITER WHEN PREPARING YOUR BID. BE SURE YOU HAVE INSERTED YOUR COMPANY'S NAME IN THE BOX  
⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

**Bidder** BOTHAR Construction, LLC  
170 East Service Road  
Binghamton, New York  
13901

**Bidder** ANN SEAL INC  
PO BOX 615  
BIBLE SCHOOL PARK NY 13737-0615

**Bidder** VESTAL ASPHALT, INC.

Item 18402.7602M  
Cleaning and Sealing Cracks in  
Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement, ASTM D6690 Type II

Project	Est. Quantity Liters	Per Liter	Total Price
OGS ITEM 3 (Cont'd)			
Schoharie Co. (Res. 9-6) Route 88-I RM 88-I 9507 1000-1046 30 km Otsego Co to Exit 20 EB & WB	6,000		
Delaware Co. (Res. 9-6) Route 28 RM 28 9302 1463-1475 1.9 km Gay Brook to Rte 357	750		
Delaware Co. (Res. 9-6) Route 23 RM 23 9303 1088-1111 3.7 km Res. 9-6 boundary to Butts Corners	1,400		
Delaware Co. Res. 9-6) Route 23 RM 23 9305 1000-1028 4.5 km Co. Line to Grand Gorge	1,700		
<b>Total for Sch - Del No Res. 9-6</b>	<b>26,600</b>		
<b>TOTAL ITEM 3 (Res. 9-5 &amp; 9-6):</b>	<b>82,760</b>	<u>\$2.96</u>	<u>\$ 244,969.60</u>

Per Liter	Total Price
<u>\$ 2.34/liter</u>	<u>\$ 193,658.40</u>

Per Liter	Total Price
<u>\$ 2.28</u>	<u>\$ 188,692.80</u>